and permission(s) as may be required in this regard, approval of the Company be and is hereby accorded
for the re-appointment of Mr. Manoj Joseph (DIN 00434579) as Whole-time Director of the Company for
a period of five years, with effect from 20th June, 2015 on the following terms and conditions:

Remuneration:
a) Basic Salary: ̀  1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only) per month in the scale

of ` 1,25,000 – ` 10,0004 –  ` 1,65,000 with annual increment to take effect from 1st April of the
succeeding year, subject to the limits prescribed under Section 197 of the Companies Act, 2013.

b) Allowances:
i. Dearness Allowance (DA):